PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4474580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 15618216 previously recorded on Reel 042658 Frame 0458. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. MEEKER	06/07/2017
TIMOTHY J. MASON	06/07/2017
RICHARD WIESMAN	06/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSTER-MILLER, INC.		
Street Address:	350 SECOND AVENUE		
City:	WALTHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02451		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15618261	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

781 890-5678 Phone:

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK TESKA

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FM-646J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK TESKA
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0059

504427880

source=assignments#page2.tif
source=assignments#page3.tif
source=Cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0060

504405794 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4452491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. MEEKER	06/07/2017
TIMOTHY J. MASON	06/07/2017
RICHARD WIESMAN	06/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSTER-MILLER, INC.
Street Address:	350 SECOND AVENUE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15618216	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

781 890-5678

Email:

admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name:

KIRK TESKA

Address Line 1:

255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2:

IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP

Address Line 4:

WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FM-646J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK TESKA
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignments#page1.tif source=assignments#page2.tif source=assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Timothy J. Mason residing at 12 W. River Road, Uxbridge, MA 01569 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

REMOTELY CONTROLLED ROBOT

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	MN MALTHAM, MA
this $\sqrt{ \mathcal{J} }$ day of $\sqrt{ \mathcal{J} }$ $\sqrt{ \mathcal{J} }$, 2017.	(city, town)
	Fil Timothy J. Mason
Commonwealth of [No] All Scores County of [No] Modellescores County of [No] Modellescores	
Before me this [N]day of [N]	ification, which were n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's NATALIA BOTSFORD Notary Public Notary Public COMMONNEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	Notary Public My commission expires: 1/9/2023

FM-646J KT/dmp PATENT REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0062

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, David C. Meeker residing at 21 Virginia Road, Natick, MA 01760 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

REMOTELY CONTROLLED ROBOT

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witness Where	of, I hereto set my	y hand and seal	at N WAL I HOM,	MV
this [v]_	1" day of N	JUNE	, 2017	(city, to	wn)
				(1) Javid C. Mee	LLER
	onwealth of [/\d] of [/\d]	ptpl ptiadle sex	}}		
Meeker	proved to me thr	ough satisfactory	evidence of idea	, 2017, personally appointification, which were	
assignn	nent and acknowled contained.	edged that he exec	, to be the perso outed the same a	on whose name is subscri s his free act and deed fo	bed to the foregoing r the purposes
					an and
[Notary	1. 4.3.	ATALIA BOTS F Notary Public DMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	жизетта	(N) Notary Public	<u> </u>

My Commission Expires

November 9, 2023

FM-646J KT/dmg

seal here]

PATENT REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0063

My commission expires: 1/19/2023

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Richard Wiesman residing at 21 High Rock Road, Wayland, MA 01778 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

REMOTELY CONTROLLED ROBOT

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and se this [4] Z day of [4] Z * * 2017.	ral at [v] Walter Macs a chuse HS (city, town)
County of	identification, which were are whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's NATALIA BOTSFORD Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 9, 2023	Notary Public My commission expires: 1/9/2023

FM-646J PATENT RECORDED: 06/23/2017 REEL: 042962 FRAME: 0064